CSM_G32A-B_DS_E_1_3
1
AC Input Unit
G32A-B
Refer to Safety Precautions for All Solid State Relays.
AC Input Unit Enabling AC Operation
• Connects to a maximum of two G3PA-VD Relays.
For the most recent information on models that have been certified for
safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
1. Basic Model Type
G32A: Accessory for G3PA
2. Basic Model Name
B: AC Input Unit
3. Certification
US: Certified by UL and CSA
Ordering Information
List of Models
Note: When ordering, specify the rated input voltage.
1 2 3
G32A-B-US
Name Rated input voltage Model
AC Input Unit 100/120 VAC G32A-B-US
200/240 VAC
G32A-B
2
Application Examples
AC Operation Note: 1. Two voltage specifications are available for the G32A-B,
100/120 VAC and 200/240 VAC.
2. The G32A-B can only be used with the G3PA-VD.
Specifications
Ratings (at an Ambient Temperature of 25°C)
Characteristics
G32A-B
G32A-D
A1
A2
G3PAG3PA
NFB
B1
B2
Two G3PA-VD Relays and One G32A-B AC Input Unit
Hard-wired heaters
Item Rated input voltage
100/120 VAC 200/240 VAC
Rated input
current
50 Hz 100 (200)
VAC
21.4 mA TYP 20.9 mA TYP
120 (240)
VAC
26.5 mA TYP 25.4 mA TYP
60 Hz 100 (200)
VAC
25.4 mA TYP 24.9 mA TYP
120 (240)
VAC
31.6 mA TYP 30.3 mA TYP
Must operate voltage 75% max. of the rated voltage 75% max. of the rated voltage
Must release voltage 10% min. of the rated voltage 10% min. of the rated voltage
Output voltage/current 12 VDC ±15%/15 mA max. 12 VDC ±15%/15 mA max.
Item Rated input voltage
100/120 VAC 200/240 VAC
Input voltage range 75 to 132 VAC 150 to 264 VAC
Operate time 1.5 cycles max. of load power supply